
Frank Papp Memorial Handicap
 27 JULY 2024

Chief Commissaire: John Madigan John Madigan

Turnaround Marshall Mel Lewis (for Steve)

Signon/Finish/Timing Maggie Egan

Signon/Finish/Timing Andrew Schweitzer (for Tully)

Follow Vehicle Joe Hughes

Lead Vehicle Ric Svanberg

First Aid Assist First Aid - Davina

Frank Papp Memorial Handicap

Sat 27th July 2024

Dundas-Somerset Dam

Div 1 Two laps 88km

Div 2 - One Lap 44km

Volunteers and Officials



Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 27 JULY 2024
Div 2 

2 Laps 88km

Place
Behind 
Winner

surname Firstname FROM GO Finish Time Ride Time Avg Speed Remarks gender club

1 0:00:00 MOHR Andrew 0:32:30 2:52:33 2:20:03 37.7 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

2 0:00:01 LEWIS Steve 0:32:30 2:52:34 2:20:04 37.7 M Lifecycle CC

3 0:02:54 CARTWRIGHT Jarrad 0:34:30 2:55:27 2:20:57 37.5 M Gold Coast Cycling Club

4 0:02:54 MCKINSTRY Jack 0:39:30 2:55:27 2:15:57 38.8 Fastest Time M University of Queensland CC

5 0:02:54 CAMPBELL Nathan 0:37:00 2:55:27 2:18:27 38.1 M Lifecycle Cycling Club

6 0:02:54 MEDWAY Fletcher 0:39:30 2:55:27 2:15:57 38.8 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

7 0:05:17 COOPER Glenn 0:37:00 2:57:50 2:20:50 37.5 M Logan City Cycling Club

8 0:05:57 WADSWORTH David 0:37:00 2:58:30 2:21:30 37.3 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

9 0:08:48 DEVANTIER Sheldon 0:30:00 3:01:21 2:31:21 34.9 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

10 0:08:48 WADSWORTH Luke 0:37:00 3:01:21 2:24:21 36.6 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

11 0:08:48 LATOUF Deborah 0:16:30 3:01:21 2:44:51 32.0 1st Unplaced Lady F Sunshine Coast CC

12 0:08:49 SHORE Rob 0:23:30 3:01:22 2:37:52 33.4 M Brisbane Cycling Club

13 0:08:50 SCHWEITZER Tully 0:16:30 3:01:23 2:44:53 32.0 F Hamilton Wheelers CC

14 0:10:21 CHAPMAN John 0:11:30 3:02:54 2:51:24 30.8 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

15 0:10:43 ROSE Johnny 0:34:30 3:03:16 2:28:46 35.5 M Hamilton Wheelers CC

16 0:10:43 JUDD Perry 0:23:30 3:03:16 2:39:46 33.0 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

17 0:10:43 WILSON Wayne 0:11:30 3:03:16 2:51:46 30.7 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

18 0:13:28 CARTER Joseph 0:30:00 3:06:01 2:36:01 33.8 M Moreton Bay Cycling Club

19 0:15:15 MICHELL Andrew 0:32:30 3:07:48 2:35:18 34.0 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

20 0:16:24 PISCITELLI Clem 0:23:30 3:08:57 2:45:27 31.9 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

21 0:16:24 CARAHER Sally 0:00:00 3:08:57 3:08:57 27.9 F Kangaroo Point Cycling Club

22 0:18:45 COLLINS Robert 0:19:30 3:11:18 2:51:48 30.7 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

23 0:18:50 NEWMAN Paul 0:37:00 3:11:23 2:34:23 34.2 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

24 0:21:32 DAVIDSON Gary 0:19:30 3:14:05 2:54:35 30.2 M Northern Sydney CC

25 0:22:47 WINTER Christopher 0:04:30 3:15:20 3:10:50 27.7 M University of Queensland CC

26 0:24:21 MCRAE Dave 0:11:30 3:16:54 3:05:24 28.5 M Darling Downs Cycling Club

27 0:31:56 ABAD Brynley 0:30:00 3:24:29 2:54:29 30.3 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

28 0:34:26 MARTY Chris 0:11:30 3:26:59 3:15:29 27.0 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

29 0:36:14 FEWTRELL Matthew 0:32:30 3:28:47 2:56:17 30.0 M Lifecycle Cycling Club

30 0:39:30 WEATHERLEY Allan 0:23:30 3:32:03 3:08:33 28.0 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF MITCHAM Ashley 0:04:30 M Hamilton Cycling Club

DNF SMART Matthew 0:04:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF JONES Phil 0:11:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF BAUDINO Gordon 0:11:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF WALLEY Dean 0:16:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF ATTARD Tyrone 0:19:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF DAVIS Chris 0:19:30 M Balmoral Cycling Club

DNF TAYLOR Andrew 0:23:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNF HUANG Junjie 0:30:00 M Moreton Bay Cycling Club

DNF STRETTON Lee 0:32:30 M Lifecycle Cycling Club

DNF MUNRO Steve 0:34:30 M Hamilton Wheelers CC

DNF HAYNES Kai 0:34:30 M Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club

DNF JACOBS Kurt 0:37:00 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNS SMITH Jayden 0:32:30 M Balmoral Cycling Club

DNS PEARN Joshua 0:34:30 M Lifecycle CC

DNS MARKOVS Arturs 0:34:30 M Hamilton Wheelers CC

DNS VOLAVKA Charlie 0:39:30 M University of Queensland CC

By Finish Order



Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 27 JULY 2024
Div 2 

2 Laps 88km

Number Place
Behind 
Winner

surname Firstname FROM GO Ride Time Avg Speed Remarks gender club

1 21 0:16:24 CARAHER Sally 0:00:00 3:08:57 27.94 F Kangaroo Point Cycling Club

2 DNF MITCHAM Ashley 0:04:30 M Hamilton Cycling Club
3 25 0:22:47 WINTER Christopher 0:04:30 3:10:50 27.67 M University of Queensland CC
4 DNF SMART Matthew 0:04:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

5 26 0:24:21 MCRAE Dave 0:11:30 3:05:24 28.48 M Darling Downs Cycling Club
6 17 0:10:43 WILSON Wayne 0:11:30 2:51:46 30.74 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
7 28 0:34:26 MARTY Chris 0:11:30 3:15:29 27.01 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
8 DNF JONES Phil 0:11:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
9 DNF BAUDINO Gordon 0:11:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
10 14 0:10:21 CHAPMAN John 0:11:30 2:51:24 30.81 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

11 13 0:08:50 SCHWEITZER Tully 0:16:30 2:44:53 32.02 F Hamilton Wheelers CC
12 1UW &11 0:08:48 LATOUF Deborah 0:16:30 2:44:51 32.03 1st Unplaced Lady F Sunshine Coast CC
13 DNF WALLEY Dean 0:16:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

14 24 0:21:32 DAVIDSON Gary 0:19:30 2:54:35 30.24 M Northern Sydney CC
15 DNF ATTARD Tyrone 0:19:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
16 22 0:18:45 COLLINS Robert 0:19:30 2:51:48 30.73 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
17 DNF DAVIS Chris 0:19:30 M Balmoral Cycling Club

18 30 0:39:30 WEATHERLEY Allan 0:23:30 3:08:33 28.00 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
19 12 0:08:49 SHORE Rob 0:23:30 2:37:52 33.45 M Brisbane Cycling Club
20 DNF TAYLOR Andrew 0:23:30 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
21 20 0:16:24 PISCITELLI Clem 0:23:30 2:45:27 31.91 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
22 16 0:10:43 JUDD Perry 0:23:30 2:39:46 33.05 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
23 27 0:31:56 ABAD Brynley 0:30:00 2:54:29 30.26 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

24 18 0:13:28 CARTER Joseph 0:30:00 2:36:01 33.84 M Moreton Bay Cycling Club
25 DNF HUANG Junjie 0:30:00 M Moreton Bay Cycling Club
26 9 0:08:48 DEVANTIER Sheldon 0:30:00 2:31:21 34.89 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

27 DNF STRETTON Lee 0:32:30 M Lifecycle Cycling Club
28 DNS SMITH Jayden 0:32:30 M Balmoral Cycling Club
29 29 0:36:14 FEWTRELL Matthew 0:32:30 2:56:17 29.95 M Lifecycle Cycling Club
30 1 0:00:00 MOHR Andrew 0:32:30 2:20:03 37.70 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
31 19 0:15:15 MICHELL Andrew 0:32:30 2:35:18 34.00 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
32 2 0:00:01 LEWIS Steve 0:32:30 2:20:04 37.70 M Lifecycle CC

33 DNS PEARN Joshua 0:34:30 M Lifecycle CC
34 DNS MARKOVS Arturs 0:34:30 M Hamilton Wheelers CC
35 15 0:10:43 ROSE Johnny 0:34:30 2:28:46 35.49 M Hamilton Wheelers CC
36 DNF MUNRO Steve 0:34:30 M Hamilton Wheelers CC
37 DNF HAYNES Kai 0:34:30 M Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club
38 3 0:02:54 CARTWRIGHT Jarrad 0:34:30 2:20:57 37.46 M Gold Coast Cycling Club

39 10 0:08:48 WADSWORTH Luke 0:37:00 2:24:21 36.58 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
40 8 0:05:57 WADSWORTH David 0:37:00 2:21:30 37.31 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
41 DNF JACOBS Kurt 0:37:00 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
49 7 0:05:17 COOPER Glenn 0:37:00 2:20:50 37.49 M Logan City Cycling Club
43 5 0:02:54 CAMPBELL Nathan 0:37:00 2:18:27 38.14 M Lifecycle Cycling Club
44 23 0:18:50 NEWMAN Paul 0:37:00 2:34:23 34.20 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

45 6 0:02:54 MEDWAY Fletcher 0:39:30 2:15:57 38.84 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
46 4 & F/T 0:02:54 MCKINSTRY Jack 0:39:30 2:15:57 38.84 Fastest Time M University of Queensland CC
47 DNS VOLAVKA Charlie 0:39:30 M University of Queensland CC

by Start Order



Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 27 JULY 2024
Div 2 1 lap 44km

Place surname Firstname FROM GO Ride Time Avg Spd Behind Winner gender club

1 MCRAE Bill 0:10:30 1:14:09 35.6 0:00:00 Darling Downs Cycling Club

2 WALTERS Lachlan 0:13:30 1:13:51 35.7 0:02:42 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

3 TAYLOR Eli 0:11:00 1:16:21 34.6 0:02:42 M Hamilton Wheelers CC

4 DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Zachary 0:14:30 1:12:51 36.2 0:02:42 M Balmoral Cycling Club

5 CHAMBERLAIN Lachlan 0:12:00 1:16:47 34.4 0:04:08 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

6 GIBBS Mikayla 0:05:30 1:31:59 28.7 0:12:50 F Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

7 GIBBS Amanda 0:00:00 1:43:18 25.6 0:18:39 F ADF Cycle Club

DNS SCOTT Jack 0:12:30 M University of Queensland Cycling Club

by Finish Order



Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 27 JULY 2024
Div 2 1 lap 44km

Place
Behind 
Winner

surname Firstname FROM GO Ride Time Avg Spd gender club

7 0:18:39 GIBBS Amanda 0:00:00 1:43:18 25.6 F ADF Cycle Club

6 0:12:50 GIBBS Mikayla 0:05:30 1:31:59 28.7 F Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

1 0:00:00 MCRAE Bill 0:10:30 1:14:09 35.6 Darling Downs Cycling Club

3 0:02:42 TAYLOR Eli 0:11:00 1:16:21 34.6 M Hamilton Wheelers CC

5 0:04:08 CHAMBERLAIN Lachlan 0:12:00 1:16:47 34.4 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

DNS SCOTT Jack 0:12:30 M University of Queensland Cycling Club

2 0:02:42 WALTERS Lachlan 0:13:30 1:13:51 35.7 M Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

4 0:02:42 DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Zachary 0:14:30 1:12:51 36.2 M Balmoral Cycling Club

by Start Order


